	1PTO-1595 6-93) REC 11-06-	1998 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ub settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100872	11// 201 1041	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
••	ROBERT CAWLEY	Name: PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC.	
		Internal Address:	
	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No	18269 18269	
3.	Nature of conveyance: MLD 10-29-98		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Saucon Valley Road	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	at Route 309	
	□ Other	City: Center Valle State: PA ZIP: 18034	
Ex	ecution Date: August 20, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 1998	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		• *	
	09/182696 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖈 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Alan H. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: C/o Caesar, Rivise,	☐ Enclosed	
	Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd.		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 12th Floor, Seven Penn	8. Deposit account number:	
1/04/	Center, 1635 Market Street	03-0075	
e rei:	Gity: Philadelphi State: PA ZIP:19103-2212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan H. Bernstein Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT CAWLEY, residing in 81 Stove Road, Barto, Pennsylvania 19504-9646, have made a certain new and useful invention in GLASS CUTTING DEVICE, and have filed a provisional application based thereon in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 1995, which application was assigned Serial No. 60/002,760, and intend to file a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon (both said provisional application and utility application being referred to individually and collectively as Applications);

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT CAWLEY, am an officer of PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC.; and,

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at Saucon Valley Road at Route 309, Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and applications and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said Applications for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0245 have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT CAWLEY, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC., my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and to said Applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

2

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which have been granted or may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said corporation and for one year thereafter, to said PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC., and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with PROFESSIONAL GLASS TOOLS, INC., and its legal representatives, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said invention have not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title in and to the invention and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 20/1 day of August, 1996.

Robert Cawley

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY LEHICH

: SS

•

Before me personally appeared said ROBERT CAWLEY and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 200 day of August, 1996.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal William J. Caserta, Notary Public Emmaus Boro, Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

4